

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) 2720/2023

Rattan Lal

.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: - None

Union of India and others

..... Respondents

Through:-Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

ORDER

15.12.2023

Hon'ble Court vide its order dt. 21.10.2023 had directed to issue notice to the respondents.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that notices issued to the respondents through registered post on 09.11.2023 have not been filed received back served or unserved. Also no one has appeared on their behalf even after the expiry of the statutory period. Postal receipts are annexed with the file. Today Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI has caused appearance before this Court on behalf of the respondents.

Therefore registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the first week of February, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
15.12.2023