

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2720/2023  
CM No. 6396/2023**

Rattan Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**vs**

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.07.2025**

1. None appeared for the petitioner on the previous date of hearing. None appears today as well. Await appearance in the interest of justice.
2. List on 11.08.2025.
3. Meantime, reply.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
15.07.2025  
*Neha-II*