

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2720/2023

Rattan Lal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

11.08.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner has relied upon the judgment dated 10.08.2010, passed by the Punjab & Haryana High Court in CWP No. 5628/2010 titled as "*Pawan Singh versus Union of India & Ors.*" He is directed to furnish copy of the same to counsel for the respondents.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI seeks some time to go through the judgment referred to above and report instructions before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.09.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

11.08.2025

Amit